and  comply  with  the  contractual  obligations  on
your  part,  we are  left  with  no  alternative  but  to

determine your contract of employment which we
hereby do with immediate effect, with one month
pay in lieu of notice.  The notice pay for a sum of
Rs.7311/-  (Rupees seven thousand three hundred
and eleven only) by a Demand Draft  No.736343
dated 14.04.95 is being sent herewith as a part of
the same transaction.

Your legal dues arising out of determination of the
Contract of Employment shall be remitted to you
at  your  last  known  local  address  upon  your